Q3 - Have you recently seen, read or heard anything about the possibility of a casino in the city of Toronto?

Detailed Tables

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376
316 93 41 79 36 67 163 153
Yes, I've heard a lot about it 39.1% 42.4% 36.0% 40.8% 41.0% 34.5% 37.7% 40.6%
407 111 59 97 39 102 237 170
Yes, I've heard a little about it 50.3% 50.8% 52.0% 49.7% 43.8% 52.3% 54.7% 45.3%
Q
86 15 14 18 14 26 33 53
No, I've heard nothing about it 10.7% 6.9% 12.0% 9.5% 15.2% 13.2% 7.7% 14.1%
A A P
724 204 100 176 76 169 400 323
Top 2 Box 89.3% 93.1% 88.0% 90.5% 84.8% 86.8% 92.3% 85.9%
DE Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM/IN/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q4 - What have you heard about it?

Region

Casino support (first ask)

Old City of York/East

Toronto

Etobicoke

Scarborough

York

North York

Support

Oppose

Base: Aware of Casino plans 725 244 88 153 89 151 397 328
Weighted 724 204 100 176 76 169 400 323
415 131 51 93 41 99 231 184
The Ontario Lottery and Gaming Corporation wants it
y g ~orp 57.4% 64.3% 51.1% 52.9% 53.9% 58.9% 57.7% 57.0%
BC
296 85 42 75 32 61 161 134
Casino at Ontario place 40.8% 41.8% 42.0% 42.5% 42.7% 36.4% 40.3% 41.5%
234 69 33 52 24 56 127 107
The Government of Ontario wants it 32.3% 34.0% 33.0% 29.4% 31.5% 33.1% 31.7% 33.0%
187 61 16 45 22 44 101 86
City Council talking about it 25.9% 29.9% 15.9% 25.5% 29.2% 25.8% 25.3% 26.6%
B B
170 47 27 44 20 32 93 78
Casino at Exhibition place 23.6% 23.0% 27.3% 24.8% 27.0% 19.2% 23.2% 24.0%
155 35 28 44 20 28 88 67
Nothing specific, just heard stuff 21.5% 17.2% 28.4% 24.8% 27.0% 16.6% 22.0% 20.9%
AE A
125 43 15 31 11 25 60 65
Mayor supports it 17.2% 21.3% 14.8% 17.6% 14.6% 14.6% 15.1% 20.0%
20 5 1 2 3 8 11 8
Other 2.7% 2.5% 1.1% 1.3% 4.5% 4.6% 2.8% 2.6%
8 1 0 1 0 6 6 1
Mayor doesn't support it 1.0% 0.4% - 0.7% - 3.3% 1.6% 0.3%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/1J - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - R/S - P/R - Q/S ** very small base (under 1) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

Q5 - Thinking about the possibility building a new casino in Toronto, to what extent would you support or oppose it?

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376
120 33 12 38 12 25 120 0
Strongly support 14.8% 15.3% 11.0% 19.5% 13.3% 12.6% 27.7% -
Q
313 75 43 76 36 83 313 0
Somewhat support 38.7% 34.4% 38.0% 39.1% 41.0% 42.5% 72.3% -
Q
172 48 27 38 16 44 0 172
Somewhat oppose 21.3% 21.8% 24.0% 19.5% 18.1% 22.4% - 45.8%
P
204 63 31 43 25 44 0 204
Strongly oppose 25.2% 28.6% 27.0% 21.9% 27.6% 22.4% - 54.2%
P
434 109 56 114 48 107 434 0
Top 2 Box 53.5% 49.6% 49.0% 58.6% 54.3% 55.2% 100.0% -
QR
376 110 58 8l 41 87 0 376
Low 2 Box 46.5% 50.4% 51.0% 41.4% 45.7% 44.8% - 100.0%
PS
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q6 - What are all the reasons you support a casino in Toronto?

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
Base: Casino Supporters 431 130 49 99 57 96 431 0
Weighted 434 109 56 114 48 107 434 -xx
271 76 29 71 30 65 271 0
Good for the economy/ brings in money to Toronto
yrbring y 62.6% 70.0% 53.1% 62.6% 61.4% 60.4% 62.6% -
B
116 35 12 31 17 20 116 0
Tourism/ to attract tourists 26.7% 32.3% 22.4% 27.3% 35.1% 18.7% 26.7% -
E E
103 23 15 35 14 16 103 0
Employment/ creates jobs 23.7% 21.5% 26.5% 30.3% 29.8% 14.6% 23.7% -
E E
65 15 6 17 7 20 65 0
Convenient location/ close to home 15.0% 13.8% 10.2% 15.2% 14.0% 18.7% 15.0% -
48 14 5 9 5 15 48 0
Entertainment/ for fun 11.0% 13.1% 8.2% 8.1% 10.5% 13.5% 11.0% -
26 4 2 7 5 8 26 0
Helps in reducing taxes/ debt 6.1% 3.8% 4.1% 6.1% 10.5% 7.3% 6.1% -
22 6 1 5 3 7 22 0
Helps in funding other projects 5.0% 5.4% 2.0% 4.0% 7.0% 6.3% 5.0% -
16 6 1 2 0 7 16 0
Keeps money in Toronto/ it's local 3.7% 5.4% 2.0% 2.0% - 6.3% 3.7% -
. 15 4 1 5 3 2 15 0
Infrastracture/ good use for Ontario place
9 P 3.4% 3.8% 2.0% 4.0% 5.3% 2.1% 3.4% -
Drafaranral nivine nannla a ~rhnira tn namhla Aar nnt 8 3 0 1 2 2 8 O
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Detailed Tables

Q6 - What are all the reasons you support a casino in Toronto?

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
6 2 2 0 0 2 6 0
Good for/ helps the City (unspecified) 1.4% 1.5% 4.1% - - 2.1% 1.4% -
C
6 2 0 1 1 2 6 0
Other 1.4% 1.5% - 1.0% 1.8% 2.1% 1.4% -
5 2 0 2 0 1 5 0
None/ nothing 1.2% 1.5% - 2.0% - 1.0% 1.2% -
19 3 5 2 3 6 19 0
Don't know 4.4% 3.1% 8.2% 2.0% 7.0% 5.2% 4.4% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - R/S - P/IR - Q/S ** very small base (under 1) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

Q7 - What are all the reasons you oppose a casino in Toronto?

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
Base: Casino Opposers 379 132 51 70 48 78 0 379
Weighted 376 110 58 81 41 87 -k 376
122 33 16 26 20 27 0 122
Gambling leads to addiction/ sickness 32.4% 30.3% 27.5% 32.9% 47.9% 30.8% - 32.4%
AB
Increases poverty/ attracts people who cannot afford to 62 22 8 14 11 8 0 62
gamble 16.5% 19.7% 13.7% 17.1% 27.1% 9.0% - 16.5%
E E
58 20 8 9 4 17 0 58
Increases crime rate 15.5% 18.2% 13.7% 11.4% 10.4% 19.2% - 15.5%
Poor source of revenue/ government should not rely on 54 24 5 8 8 9 0 54
gambling 14.4% 22.0% 7.8% 10.0% 20.8% 10.3% - 14.4%
BCE
Increases social problems/ Toronto already has 53 16 2 21 3 11 0 53
enough social issues 14.0% 14.4% 3.9% 25.7% 6.3% 12.8% - 14.0%
B BDE
. . 46 16 6 9 4 11 0 46
Attracts (wrong) crowd/ wrong kind of tourism
( 9 g 12.3% 14.4% 9.8% 11.4% 10.4% 12.8% - 12.3%
Don't support/ not in favor of gambling/ casinos 4l 1 o 8 8 10 0 4l
PP gambing 11.0% 9.8% 15.7% 10.0% 8.3% 11.5% - 11.0%
40 11 5 8 5 11 0 40
No need for casinos in Toronto 10.5% 9.8% 7.8% 10.0% 12.5% 12.8% - 10.5%
Thara ara nthar racinnc in tha araal nnt far awawv 37 6 10 7 3 11 0 37
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Detailed Tables

Q7 - What are all the reasons you oppose a casino in Toronto?

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
9.7% 5.3% 17.6% 8.6% 6.3% 12.8% 9.7%
A

Waste of money/ money could be used on better 30 10 2 8 2 8 30

things 7.9% 9.1% 3.9% 10.0% 4.2% 9.0% 7.9%
25 8 2 8 1 7 25

Ruins relationships/ lives 6.7% 6.8% 3.9% 10.0% 2.1% 7.7% 6.7%
20 9 3 2 2 3 20

Will ruin the city setting 5.3% 8.3% 5.9% 2.9% 4.2% 3.8% 5.3%
14 5 1 2 0 6 14

Casinos are tacky/ cheap 3.7% 4.5% 2.0% 2.9% - 6.4% 3.7%
) . 11 3 0 2 0 6 11

Will take away patrons from out of town casinos

yPp 3.0% 3.0% - 2.9% - 6.4% 3.0%
9 3 0 1 2 3 9

Putting people in debt 2.3% 2.3% - 1.4% 4.2% 3.8% 2.3%
27 8 7 3 3 7 27

Other 7.2% 6.8% 11.8% 4.3% 6.3% 7.7% 7.2%
2 1 1 0 0 0 2

Nothing 0.5% 0.8% 2.0% - - - 0.5%
16 1 6 7 1 2 16

Don't know 4.4% 0.8% 9.8% 8.6% 2.1% 2.6% 4.4%

A A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 113 - K/ILIM/N/O - P/Q - R/S - P/IR - Q/S ** very small base (under 1) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

Q8 - If the casino was part of a larger complex which included restaurants, shops, entertainment venues and a hotel, would you be more or less supportive of the casino
project?

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376
302 75 39 75 34 79 240 62
More supportive 37.2% 34.4% 34.0% 38.5% 38.1% 40.8% 55.3% 16.5%
Q
463 138 67 108 48 102 182 281
No change 57.1% 63.0% 59.0% 55.6% 54.3% 52.3% 42.0% 74.6%
E P
45 6 8 12 7 13 12 34
Less supportive 5.6% 2.7% 7.0% 5.9% 7.6% 6.9% 2.7% 8.9%
A A P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q9 - All things considered, do you think that a casino would have a positive impact on Toronto or a negative impact?

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376
129 33 16 41 19 20 129 0
Very Positive 16.0% 15.3% 14.0% 21.3% 21.0% 10.3% 29.9% -
E E Q
348 84 49 79 34 102 289 59
Somewhat positive 43.0% 38.5% 43.0% 40.8% 38.1% 52.3% 66.7% 15.7%
ACD Q
198 57 31 44 21 46 15 183
Somewhat negative 24.5% 26.0% 27.0% 22.5% 23.8% 23.6% 3.5% 48.6%
P
134 44 18 30 15 27 0 134
Very negative 16.6% 20.2% 16.0% 15.4% 17.1% 13.8% - 35.7%
P
478 118 65 121 53 122 419 59
Top 2 Box 59.0% 53.8% 57.0% 62.1% 59.0% 62.6% 96.5% 15.7%
Q
332 101 49 74 36 73 15 317
Low 2 Box 41.0% 46.2% 43.0% 37.9% 41.0% 37.4% 3.5% 84.3%
P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q10_1. (Current Ontario Place land on the waterfront) - There are a number of places a casino could go in Toronto. For each of the following locations, please indicate
whether you approve or disapprove of a casino being located there:

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376

Current Ontario Place land on the waterfront

181 54 22 48 19 38 170 10
Strongly approve 22.3% 24.8% 19.0% 24.9% 21.0% 19.5% 39.3% 2.8%
Q
228 51 26 69 22 60 161 68
Somewhat approve 28.2% 23.3% 23.0% 35.5% 24.8% 31.0% 37.0% 18.0%
AB Q
129 33 24 30 14 28 54 76
Somewhat disapprove 16.0% 15.3% 21.0% 15.4% 16.2% 14.4% 12.4% 20.2%
P
271 80 42 47 34 68 49 222
Strongly disapprove 33.5% 36.6% 37.0% 24.3% 38.1% 35.1% 11.3% 59.1%
C C C C P
409 105 48 117 41 98 331 78
Top 2 Box 50.5% 48.1% 42.0% 60.4% 45.7% 50.6% 76.3% 20.8%
ABD Q
401 114 66 77 48 96 103 298
Low 2 Box 49.5% 51.9% 58.0% 39.6% 54.3% 49.4% 23.7% 79.2%
C C C P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - RIS - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q10_2. (Exhibition Place grounds) - There are a number of places a casino could go in Toronto. For each of the following locations, please indicate whether you approve or
disapprove of a casino being located there:

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376

Exhibition Place grounds

121 38 12 30 17 23 113 8
Strongly approve 15.0% 17.6% 11.0% 15.4% 19.0% 12.1% 26.1% 2.2%
Q
292 71 35 84 29 73 220 71
Somewhat approve 36.0% 32.4% 31.0% 43.2% 32.4% 37.4% 50.8% 19.0%
AB Q
133 35 25 28 12 34 56 77
Somewhat disapprove 16.4% 16.0% 22.0% 14.2% 13.3% 17.2% 12.9% 20.5%
P
264 74 41 53 31 65 45 220
Strongly disapprove 32.6% 34.0% 36.0% 27.2% 35.2% 33.3% 10.3% 58.4%

P

413 109 48 114 46 96 333 80

Top 2 Box 51.0% 50.0% 42.0% 58.6% 51.4% 49.4% 76.8% 21.2%
B Q

397 109 66 81 43 98 100 297

Low 2 Box 49.0% 50.0% 58.0% 41.4% 48.6% 50.6% 23.2% 78.8%
C P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q10_3. (Toronto Convention Centre) - There are a number of places a casino could go in Toronto. For each of the following locations, please indicate whether you approve
or disapprove of a casino being located there:

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376
46 18 5 7 6 11 43 3
Strongly approve 5.7% 8.0% 4.0% 3.6% 6.7% 5.7% 9.9% 0.8%
Q
201 48 23 63 26 41 164 37
Somewhat approve 24.8% 21.8% 20.0% 32.5% 29.5% 21.3% 37.8% 9.9%
ABE Q
207 53 33 43 23 56 120 87
Somewhat disapprove 25.5% 24.0% 29.0% 21.9% 25.7% 28.7% 27.7% 23.0%
356 101 53 82 34 86 107 249
Strongly disapprove 43.9% 46.2% 47.0% 42.0% 38.1% 44.3% 24.6% 66.2%
P
247 65 27 70 32 53 207 40
Top 2 Box 30.5% 29.8% 24.0% 36.1% 36.2% 27.0% 47.7% 10.7%
B Q
563 154 86 124 57 142 227 336
Low 2 Box 69.5% 70.2% 76.0% 63.9% 63.8% 73.0% 52.3% 89.3%
C P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q10_4. (Current Woodbine Racetrack grounds) - There are a number of places a casino could go in Toronto. For each of the following locations, please indicate whether you
approve or disapprove of a casino being located there:

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376

Current Woodbine Racetrack grounds

124 33 23 20 15 34 90 35
Strongly approve 15.4% 15.3% 20.0% 10.1% 17.1% 17.2% 20.7% 9.2%
c Q
316 80 40 91 30 76 184 133
Somewhat approve 39.1% 36.6% 35.0% 46.7% 33.3% 39.1% 42.4% 35.3%
AD Q
185 50 23 41 22 49 103 82
Somewhat disapprove 22.9% 22.9% 20.0% 21.3% 24.8% 25.3% 23.8% 21.9%
184 55 28 43 22 36 57 127
Strongly disapprove 22.7% 25.2% 25.0% 21.9% 24.8% 18.4% 13.2% 33.7%

P

441 114 62 110 45 109 273 167

Top 2 Box 54.4% 51.9% 55.0% 56.8% 50.5% 56.3% 63.1% 44.5%
Q

369 105 51 84 44 85 160 209

Low 2 Box 45.6% 48.1% 45.0% 43.2% 49.5% 43.7% 36.9% 55.5%
P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q10_5. (Downsview) - There are a number of places a casino could go in Toronto. For each of the following locations, please indicate whether you approve or disapprove of
a casino being located there:

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376

Downsview

81 21 6 16 5 34 69 13
Strongly approve 10.0% 9.5% 5.0% 8.3% 5.7% 17.2% 15.8% 3.4%
ABCD Q
220 59 24 67 21 49 148 72
Somewhat approve 27.2% 27.1% 21.0% 34.3% 23.8% 25.3% 34.2% 19.1%
B Q
235 58 43 55 29 50 131 104
Somewhat disapprove 29.0% 26.3% 38.0% 28.4% 32.4% 25.9% 30.2% 27.6%
AE
274 8l 41 56 34 61 86 188
Strongly disapprove 33.8% 37.0% 36.0% 29.0% 38.1% 31.6% 19.7% 49.9%

P

301 80 29 83 26 83 217 85

Top 2 Box 37.2% 36.6% 26.0% 42.6% 29.5% 42.5% 50.0% 22.5%
BD BD Q

509 139 84 112 63 112 217 292

Low 2 Box 62.8% 63.4% 74.0% 57.4% 70.5% 57.5% 50.0% 77.5%
CE CE P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q10_6. (East Waterfront Portlands) - There are a number of places a casino could go in Toronto. For each of the following locations, please indicate whether you approve or
disapprove of a casino being located there:

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376

East Waterfront Portlands

77 23 6 20 10 19 68 9
Strongly approve 9.5% 10.3% 5.0% 10.1% 11.4% 9.8% 15.7% 2.3%
Q
224 55 29 64 28 47 172 52
Somewhat approve 27.6% 25.2% 26.0% 33.1% 31.4% 24.1% 39.6% 13.9%
Q
225 53 32 53 20 67 130 95
Somewhat disapprove 27.7% 24.4% 28.0% 27.2% 21.9% 34.5% 30.0% 25.1%
AD
285 88 46 58 31 61 64 221
Strongly disapprove 35.1% 40.1% 41.0% 29.6% 35.2% 31.6% 14.7% 58.7%
C P
301 78 35 84 38 66 240 61
Top 2 Box 37.1% 35.5% 31.0% 43.2% 42.9% 33.9% 55.3% 16.2%
B Q
509 141 78 110 51 128 194 315
Low 2 Box 62.9% 64.5% 69.0% 56.8% 57.1% 66.1% 44.7% 83.8%
C P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q10 (Top 2 Box Summary) - There are a number of places a casino could go in Toronto. For each of the following locations, please indicate whether you approve or
disapprove of a casino being located there:

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376
441 114 62 110 45 109 273 167
Current Woodbine Racetrack grounds 54.4% 51.9% 55.0% 56.8% 50.5% 56.3% 63.1% 44.5%
Q
413 109 48 114 46 96 333 80
Exhibition Place grounds 51.0% 50.0% 42.0% 58.6% 51.4% 49.4% 76.8% 21.2%
B Q
409 105 48 117 41 98 331 78
Current Ontario Place land on the waterfront
50.5% 48.1% 42.0% 60.4% 45.7% 50.6% 76.3% 20.8%
ABD Q
301 80 29 83 26 83 217 85
Downsview 37.2% 36.6% 26.0% 42.6% 29.5% 42.5% 50.0% 22.5%
BD BD Q
301 78 35 84 38 66 240 61
East Waterfront Portlands 37.1% 35.5% 31.0% 43.2% 42.9% 33.9% 55.3% 16.2%
B Q
247 65 27 70 32 53 207 40
Toronto Convention Centre 30.5% 29.8% 24.0% 36.1% 36.2% 27.0% 47.7% 10.7%
B Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - RIS - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q10 (Low 2 Box Summary) - There are a number of places a casino could go in Toronto. For each of the following locations, please indicate whether you approve or
disapprove of a casino being located there:

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376
563 154 86 124 57 142 227 336
Toronto Convention Centre 69.5% 70.2% 76.0% 63.9% 63.8% 73.0% 52.3% 89.3%
C P
509 141 78 110 51 128 194 315
East Waterfront Portlands 62.9% 64.5% 69.0% 56.8% 57.1% 66.1% 44.7% 83.8%
C P
509 139 84 112 63 112 217 292
Downsview 62.8% 63.4% 74.0% 57.4% 70.5% 57.5% 50.0% 77.5%
CE CE P
401 114 66 77 48 96 103 298
Current Ontario Place land on the waterfront
49.5% 51.9% 58.0% 39.6% 54.3% 49.4% 23.7% 79.2%
C C C P
397 109 66 81 43 98 100 297
Exhibition Place grounds 49.0% 50.0% 58.0% 41.4% 48.6% 50.6% 23.2% 78.8%
C P
369 105 51 84 44 85 160 209
Current Woodbine Racetrack grounds 45.6% 48.1% 45.0% 43.2% 49.5% 43.7% 36.9% 55.5%
P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - RIS - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q11 - Which is closer to your point of view?

Region Casino support (first ask)

York/East
Etobicoke Scarborough York

Old City of

Toronto North York Support Oppose

Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376
Casino s_ho_uld not_b_e allowed in Toronto because it will 337 99 54 70 38 75 13 324
attract criminal activity and entice problem gamblers
41.6% 45.4% 48.0% 36.1% 42.9% 38.5% 2.9% 86.1%
P
Casino should be allowed in Toronto because it will
provide many benefits to the city such as jobs and
economic development 473 119 59 124 51 120 421 52
58.4% 54.6% 52.0% 63.9% 57.1% 61.5% 97.1% 13.9%
Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/1J - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - RIS - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q12_1. (Job creation) - Some say a casino would provide many benefits to Toronto. Please indicate whether you think a new casino in Toronto would provide a major benefit,
moderate benefit, minor benefit or no benefit at all to Toronto in each of the following areas:

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376

302 66 39 84 34 79 261 41

Major benefit 37.3% 30.2% 34.0% 43.2% 38.1% 40.8% 60.1% 10.9%
A A Q

255 67 36 67 23 63 143 112
Moderate benefit 31.5% 30.5% 32.0% 34.3% 25.7% 32.2% 33.0% 29.8%

199 71 29 33 27 38 29 170
Minor benefit 24.6% 32.4% 26.0% 17.2% 30.5% 19.5% 6.7% 45.1%

CE CE P

54 15 9 10 5 15 1 53

No benefit at all 6.7% 6.9% 8.0% 5.3% 5.7% 7.5% 0.2% 14.1%

P

557 133 75 151 57 142 404 153

Top 2 Box 68.8% 60.7% 66.0% 77.5% 63.8% 73.0% 93.1% 40.8%
ABD A Q

253 86 39 44 32 53 30 223

Low 2 Box 31.2% 39.3% 34.0% 22.5% 36.2% 27.0% 6.9% 59.2%
CE C C P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/1J - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - RIS - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q12_2. (Tax revenue for Toronto) - Some say a casino would provide many benefits to Toronto. Please indicate whether you think a new casino in Toronto would provide a
major benefit, moderate benefit, minor benefit or no benefit at all to Toronto in each of the following areas:

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376

Tax revenue for Toronto

373 93 46 102 35 96 294 79
Major benefit 46.1% 42.7% 41.0% 52.7% 39.0% 49.4% 67.9% 20.9%
AD Q
243 74 36 54 28 50 121 122
Moderate benefit 30.0% 34.0% 32.0% 27.8% 31.4% 25.9% 27.8% 32.5%
130 34 22 25 20 29 15 114
Minor benefit 16.0% 15.6% 19.0% 13.0% 21.9% 14.9% 3.6% 30.3%
P
64 17 9 13 7 19 3 61
No benefit at all 7.9% 7.6% 8.0% 6.5% 7.6% 9.8% 0.7% 16.2%
P
616 168 83 156 63 146 415 201
Top 2 Box 76.1% 76.7% 73.0% 80.5% 70.5% 75.3% 95.7% 53.4%
Q
194 51 31 38 26 48 19 175
Low 2 Box 23.9% 23.3% 27.0% 19.5% 29.5% 24.7% 4.3% 46.6%
P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q12_3. (Increase tourism) - Some say a casino would provide many benefits to Toronto. Please indicate whether you think a new casino in Toronto would provide a major
benefit, moderate benefit, minor benefit or no benefit at all to Toronto in each of the following areas:

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376

Increase tourism

281 62 39 82 34 65 249 32
Major benefit 34.7% 28.2% 34.0% 42.0% 38.1% 33.3% 57.4% 8.4%
A Q
249 68 26 60 25 70 149 101
Moderate benefit 30.8% 31.3% 23.0% 30.8% 27.6% 36.2% 34.3% 26.8%
B Q
185 57 33 35 25 36 30 154
Minor benefit 22.8% 26.0% 29.0% 17.8% 27.6% 18.4% 7.0% 41.0%
C CE P
95 32 16 18 6 23 6 90
No benefit at all 11.8% 14.5% 14.0% 9.5% 6.7% 12.1% 1.3% 23.8%
D P
530 130 65 141 59 135 398 133
Top 2 Box 65.4% 59.5% 57.0% 72.8% 65.7% 69.5% 91.7% 35.2%
AB AB Q
280 88 49 53 31 59 36 244
Low 2 Box 34.6% 40.5% 43.0% 27.2% 34.3% 30.5% 8.3% 64.8%
CE CE P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - RIS - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q12_4. (Increased development in restaurants and shops) - Some say a casino would provide many benefits to Toronto. Please indicate whether you think a new casino in
Toronto would provide a major benefit, moderate benefit, minor benefit or no benefit at all to Toronto in each of the following areas:

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376

Increased development in restaurants and shops

181 44 29 47 19 41 159 22
Major benefit 22.3% 20.2% 26.0% 24.3% 21.0% 21.3% 36.6% 5.9%
Q
285 71 34 83 24 74 200 85
Moderate benefit 35.2% 32.4% 30.0% 42.6% 26.7% 37.9% 46.2% 22.6%
ABD Q
215 60 28 43 35 49 69 146
Minor benefit 26.5% 27.5% 25.0% 21.9% 39.0% 25.3% 16.0% 38.7%
ABCE P
129 43 22 22 12 30 5 124
No benefit at all 15.9% 19.8% 19.0% 11.2% 13.3% 15.5% 1.2% 32.8%
C P
466 115 64 130 42 115 359 107
Top 2 Box 57.6% 52.7% 56.0% 66.9% 47.6% 59.2% 82.8% 28.5%
AD Q
344 104 50 64 47 79 75 269
Low 2 Box 42.4% 47.3% 44.0% 33.1% 52.4% 40.8% 17.2% 71.5%
C C 5}
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/1J - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - RIS - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q12_5. (Increased development in hotels) - Some say a casino would provide many benefits to Toronto. Please indicate whether you think a new casino in Toronto would
provide a major benefit, moderate benefit, minor benefit or no benefit at all to Toronto in each of the following areas:

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C ) E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376

Increased development in hotels

160 37 20 43 24 37 141 19
Major benefit 19.8% 16.8% 18.0% 21.9% 26.7% 19.0% 32.6% 5.0%
A Q
285 75 41 79 23 67 197 88
Moderate benefit 35.2% 34.4% 36.0% 40.8% 25.7% 34.5% 45.4% 23.5%
D Q
223 63 32 39 30 60 80 143
Minor benefit 27.6% 28.6% 28.0% 20.1% 33.3% 31.0% 18.5% 38.1%
C C C P
141 44 20 33 13 30 15 126
No benefit at all 17.4% 20.2% 18.0% 17.2% 14.3% 15.5% 3.5% 33.4%
P
446 112 61 122 47 104 338 107
Top 2 Box 55.0% 51.1% 54.0% 62.7% 52.4% 53.4% 78.0% 28.5%
A Q
364 107 52 72 42 90 95 269
Low 2 Box 45.0% 48.9% 46.0% 37.3% 47.6% 46.6% 22.0% 71.5%
C P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q12_6. (Increased entertainment options for tourists and residents of Toronto) - Some say a casino would provide many benefits to Toronto. Please indicate whether you
think a new casino in Toronto would provide a major benefit, moderate benefit, minor benefit or no benefit at all to Toronto in each of the following areas:

Increased entertainment options for tourists and
residents of Toronto

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376

258 61 31 70 25 72 233 25
Major benefit 31.8% 27.9% 27.0% 36.1% 27.6% 36.8% 53.8% 6.5%
Q
256 69 36 66 30 55 161 94
Moderate benefit 31.6% 31.7% 32.0% 33.7% 33.3% 28.2% 37.2% 25.0%
Q
188 50 33 38 21 46 36 152
Minor benefit 23.2% 22.9% 29.0% 19.5% 23.8% 23.6% 8.3% 40.3%
P
109 38 14 21 14 22 3 106
No benefit at all 13.4% 17.6% 12.0% 10.7% 15.2% 11.5% 0.7% 28.1%
C P
513 130 67 136 54 126 395 119
Top 2 Box 63.4% 59.5% 59.0% 69.8% 61.0% 64.9% 91.0% 31.6%
A Q
297 88 46 59 35 68 39 258
Low 2 Box 36.6% 40.5% 41.0% 30.2% 39.0% 35.1% 9.0% 68.4%
C P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/1J - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - RIS - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q12 (Top 2 Box Summary) - Some say a casino would provide many benefits to Toronto. Please indicate whether you think a new casino in Toronto would provide a major
benefit, moderate benefit, minor benefit or no benefit at all to Toronto in each of the following areas:

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376
616 168 83 156 63 146 415 201
Tax revenue for Toronto 76.1% 76.7% 73.0% 80.5% 70.5% 75.3% 95.7% 53.4%
Q
557 133 75 151 57 142 404 153
Job creation 68.8% 60.7% 66.0% 77.5% 63.8% 73.0% 93.1% 40.8%
ABD A Q
530 130 65 141 59 135 398 133
Increase tourism 65.4% 59.5% 57.0% 72.8% 65.7% 69.5% 91.7% 35.2%
AB AB Q
Increased entertainment options for tourists and 513 130 67 136 54 126 395 119
residents of Toronto 63.4% 59.5% 59.0% 69.8% 61.0% 64.9% 91.0% 31.6%
A Q
Increased development in restaurants and shops 466 115 64 130 42 115 859 107
P P 57.6% 52.7% 56.0% 66.9% 47.6% 59.2% 82.8% 28.5%
AD Q
446 112 61 122 47 104 338 107
Increased development in hotels 55.0% 51.1% 54.0% 62.7% 52.4% 53.4% 78.0% 28.5%
A Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q13_1. (Prostitution near the casino) - Some say a casino would have negative consequences for the City of Toronto. For each of the following, please indicate how worried
you are about each of these possibilities?

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376

Prostitution near the casino

166 39 31 36 18 42 26 140
Very worried 20.5% 17.9% 27.0% 18.3% 20.0% 21.8% 5.9% 37.2%
P
196 48 28 52 14 54 73 123
Somewhat worried 24.2% 22.1% 25.0% 26.6% 15.2% 27.6% 16.9% 32.5%
D D P
290 75 36 68 45 66 206 84
Not very worried 35.8% 34.4% 32.0% 34.9% 50.5% 33.9% 47.5% 22.3%
ABCE Q
158 56 18 39 13 32 129 30
Not at all worried 19.5% 25.6% 16.0% 20.1% 14.3% 16.7% 29.7% 7.9%
DE Q
362 88 59 87 31 96 99 263
Top 2 Box 44.6% 40.1% 52.0% 45.0% 35.2% 49.4% 22.8% 69.8%
AD D P
448 131 54 107 58 98 335 114
Low 2 Box 55.4% 59.9% 48.0% 55.0% 64.8% 50.6% 77.2% 30.2%
B BE Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q13_2. (Increased criminal activity) - Some say a casino would have negative consequences for the City of Toronto. For each of the following, please indicate how worried
you are about each of these possibilities?

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376
239 58 36 56 23 65 41 198
Very worried 29.5% 26.7% 32.0% 29.0% 25.7% 33.3% 9.4% 52.7%
P
245 61 42 53 32 57 124 121
Somewhat worried 30.3% 27.9% 37.0% 27.2% 36.2% 29.3% 28.5% 32.3%
232 72 26 60 24 50 185 47
Not very worried 28.6% 32.8% 23.0% 30.8% 26.7% 25.9% 42.6% 12.5%
Q
94 28 9 25 10 22 85 10
Not at all worried 11.7% 12.6% 8.0% 13.0% 11.4% 11.5% 19.5% 2.6%
Q
484 119 78 109 55 122 164 320
Top 2 Box 59.7% 54.6% 69.0% 56.2% 61.9% 62.6% 37.9% 84.9%
AC P
326 99 35 85 34 73 269 57
Low 2 Box 40.3% 45.4% 31.0% 43.8% 38.1% 37.4% 62.1% 15.1%
B B Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q13_3. (Increased problem gambling) - Some say a casino would have negative consequences for the City of Toronto. For each of the following, please indicate how worried
you are about each of these possibilities?

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376
310 83 51 68 36 72 45 265
Very worried 38.2% 37.8% 45.0% 34.9% 41.0% 36.8% 10.3% 70.4%
P
254 69 32 58 25 70 164 91
Somewhat worried 31.4% 31.7% 28.0% 29.6% 28.6% 36.2% 37.8% 24.1%
Q
185 46 24 55 23 37 168 17
Not very worried 22.8% 21.0% 21.0% 28.4% 25.7% 19.0% 38.7% 4.5%
E Q
61 21 7 14 4 16 57 4
Not at all worried 7.6% 9.5% 6.0% 7.1% 4.8% 8.0% 13.2% 1.1%
Q
564 152 83 125 62 142 208 356
Top 2 Box 69.6% 69.5% 73.0% 64.5% 69.5% 73.0% 48.1% 94.5%
P
246 67 31 69 27 53 225 21
Low 2 Box 30.4% 30.5% 27.0% 35.5% 30.5% 27.0% 51.9% 5.5%
Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM/IN/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q13_4. (Increased poverty) - Some say a casino would have negative consequences for the City of Toronto. For each of the following, please indicate how worried you are
about each of these possibilities?

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376
213 67 35 43 24 45 26 187
Very worried 26.3% 30.5% 31.0% 21.9% 26.7% 23.0% 6.0% 49.6%
C P
232 56 28 59 31 58 95 137
Somewhat worried 28.7% 25.6% 25.0% 30.2% 35.2% 29.9% 22.0% 36.4%
P
258 68 34 63 25 68 211 47
Not very worried 31.9% 31.3% 30.0% 32.5% 27.6% 35.1% 48.8% 12.5%
Q
106 28 16 30 9 23 100 6
Not at all worried 13.1% 12.6% 14.0% 15.4% 10.5% 12.1% 23.2% 1.5%
Q
445 123 64 101 55 103 122 324
Top 2 Box 55.0% 56.1% 56.0% 52.1% 61.9% 52.9% 28.1% 86.0%
P
365 96 50 93 34 92 312 53
Low 2 Box 45.0% 43.9% 44.0% 47.9% 38.1% 47.1% 71.9% 14.0%
Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM/IN/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
Ipsos 33 0f 59




Detailed Tables

Q13_5. (Increased cost for social services) - Some say a casino would have negative consequences for the City of Toronto. For each of the following, please indicate how
worried you are about each of these possibilities?

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376

Increased cost for social services

204 59 28 41 24 51 26 178
Very worried 25.2% 27.1% 25.0% 21.3% 26.7% 26.4% 6.0% 47.3%
P
270 68 37 72 29 64 120 150
Somewhat worried 33.3% 30.9% 33.0% 37.3% 32.4% 32.8% 27.6% 39.9%
P
250 67 39 52 32 60 205 44
Not very worried 30.8% 30.5% 34.0% 26.6% 36.2% 31.0% 47.4% 11.7%
Q
86 25 9 29 4 19 82 4
Not at all worried 10.6% 11.5% 8.0% 14.8% 4.8% 9.8% 19.0% 1.0%
D D Q
474 127 66 114 53 115 146 328
Top 2 Box 58.5% 58.0% 58.0% 58.6% 59.0% 59.2% 33.7% 87.2%
P
336 92 48 81 36 79 288 48
Low 2 Box 41.5% 42.0% 42.0% 41.4% 41.0% 40.8% 66.3% 12.8%
Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM/IN/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q13_6. (Increased cost for policing) - Some say a casino would have negative consequences for the City of Toronto. For each of the following, please indicate how worried
you are about each of these possibilities?

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376

Increased cost for policing

196 49 33 43 22 49 31 165
Very worried 24.2% 22.5% 29.0% 21.9% 24.8% 25.3% 7.1% 43.9%
P
272 73 36 59 32 72 117 155
Somewhat worried 33.6% 33.6% 32.0% 30.2% 36.2% 36.8% 27.0% 41.2%
P
262 70 39 68 29 57 213 50
Not very worried 32.4% 32.1% 34.0% 34.9% 32.4% 29.3% 49.1% 13.2%
Q
80 26 6 25 6 17 73 6
Not at all worried 9.8% 11.8% 5.0% 13.0% 6.7% 8.6% 16.9% 1.7%
B B Q
468 123 69 101 54 121 148 320
Top 2 Box 57.8% 56.1% 61.0% 52.1% 61.0% 62.1% 34.1% 85.1%
P
342 96 44 93 35 74 286 56
Low 2 Box 42.2% 43.9% 39.0% 47.9% 39.0% 37.9% 65.9% 14.9%
Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM/IN/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q13 (Top 2 Box Summary) - Some say a casino would have negative consequences for the City of Toronto. For each of the following, please indicate how worried you are
about each of these possibilities?

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376
564 152 83 125 62 142 208 356
Increased problem gambling 69.6% 69.5% 73.0% 64.5% 69.5% 73.0% 48.1% 94.5%
P
484 119 78 109 55 122 164 320
Increased criminal activity 59.7% 54.6% 69.0% 56.2% 61.9% 62.6% 37.9% 84.9%
AC P
474 127 66 114 53 115 146 328
Increased cost for social services 58.5% 58.0% 58.0% 58.6% 59.0% 59.2% 33.7% 87.2%
P
468 123 69 101 54 121 148 320
Increased cost for policing 57.8% 56.1% 61.0% 52.1% 61.0% 62.1% 34.1% 85.1%
P
445 123 64 101 55 103 122 324
Increased poverty 55.0% 56.1% 56.0% 52.1% 61.9% 52.9% 28.1% 86.0%
P
362 88 59 87 31 96 99 263
Prostitution near the casino 44.6% 40.1% 52.0% 45.0% 35.2% 49.4% 22.8% 69.8%
AD D P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q13 (Low 2 Box Summary) - Some say a casino would have negative consequences for the City of Toronto. For each of the following, please indicate how worried you are
about each of these possibilities?

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
X A B C D E P Q
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376
448 131 54 107 58 98 335 114
Prostitution near the casino 55.4% 59.9% 48.0% 55.0% 64.8% 50.6% 77.2% 30.2%
B BE Q
365 96 50 93 34 92 312 53
Increased poverty 45.0% 43.9% 44.0% 47.9% 38.1% 47.1% 71.9% 14.0%
Q
342 96 44 93 35 74 286 56
Increased cost for policing 42.2% 43.9% 39.0% 47.9% 39.0% 37.9% 65.9% 14.9%
Q
336 92 48 81 36 79 288 48
Increased cost for social services 41.5% 42.0% 42.0% 41.4% 41.0% 40.8% 66.3% 12.8%
Q
326 99 35 85 34 73 269 57
Increased criminal activity 40.3% 45.4% 31.0% 43.8% 38.1% 37.4% 62.1% 15.1%
B B Q
246 67 31 69 27 53 225 21
Increased problem gambling 30.4% 30.5% 27.0% 35.5% 30.5% 27.0% 51.9% 5.5%
Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM/IN/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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Detailed Tables

Q14 - What is your main reason for visiting a casino?

Region Casino support (first ask)
Old City of York/East
Toronto Etobicoke Scarborough York North York Support Oppose
Base: Valid respondents 810 262 100 169 105 174 431 379
Weighted 810 219 113 194 89 194 434 376
346 100 54 69 39 84 83 263
Don't visit Casinos 42.8% 45.8% 48.0% 35.5% 43.8% 43.1% 19.2% 70.0%
C C P
194 43 25 55 21 50 143 51
Entertainment 24.0% 19.5% 22.0% 28.4% 23.8% 25.9% 33.0% 13.6%
A Q
163 40 19 46 18 40 128 35
Slots 20.2% 18.3% 17.0% 23.7% 20.0% 20.7% 29.6% 9.3%
Q
64 22 9 12 8 13 57 8
Table games 7.9% 9.9% 8.0% 5.9% 9.5% 6.9% 13.0% 2.0%
Q
23 11 2 6 2 2 11 11
Other 2.8% 5.0% 2.0% 3.0% 1.9% 1.1% 2.6% 3.1%
E
19 3 3 7 1 4 11 8
Dining 2.3% 1.5% 3.0% 3.6% 1.0% 2.3% 2.6% 2.0%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM/N/O - P/Q - R/S - PIR - Q/S
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